## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALAIN COUSIN	01/14/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NXP B.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 60
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AG

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12742334

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)474-9082

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-434-3000

Email: ip.department.us@nxp.com

Correspondent Name: NXP, B.V. NXP INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & LI

Address Line 1: M/S41-SJ

Address Line 2: 1109 MCKAY DRIVE

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 81057087 US04

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lynn Miller

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=81057807US04\_ASSIGN\_SIGNED#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024366 FRAME: 0506 CH \$40,00 12742

501172729

•	consideration, of which I/we entire and exclusive right, ti		<del>-</del> .	med Assignor(s), hereby sell, .V., having a place of
business at High Tech	Campus 60, 5656 AG, Eindh ely "the Assignee") my/our	oven, NL, its succe	ssors, assigns, and lega	
is executed concur	•			
<del></del>	ie/us on			
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	_		
was filed on 07 No	ovember 2008., having an I	nternational Applic	eation NoIB2008/03	54666,
and all rights in and to	said application, and all ot	her United States,	foreign and internation	nal patent applications
associated therewith, b	pased thereon, or claiming p	oriority therefrom i	ncluding, but not limi	ted to, any and all
provisionals, non-prov	visionals divisions, continua	ations, continuatior	ns-in-part, reexaminati	ons, reissues, and
	d the right to claim priority inted on these applications.		itire and exclusive rigl	nt, title, and interest in and to
any and an paterno gra	med on most approactions.			
I/We authorize and red	quest that the Patent Office	officials in the Un	ited States and in any	and all foreign countries to
issues any and all Lett	ers Patent when granted, so	olely to NXP B.V.,	for its sole use, and th	nat of its successors, assigns,
and legal representativ	res.			
I/We will provide my/	our cooperation to enable t	he Assignee to enjo	oy the foregoing right,	title, and interest to the
fullest extent. Upon re	equest at the expense of the	Assignee, I/we ag	ree to execute all pape	ers, take all rightful oaths,
testify in all legal proc	ceedings including patent pr	rosecutional action	s and infringement act	tions, and do all other such
acts which may be nec	essary, desirable, or conve	nient for securing a	and maintaining paten	ts on the foregoing inventior
or for perfecting title t	hereto in the Assignee.			
I/We certify that I/we	have the full right to conve	y the above rights.		
			A .	
		-1	the same of the sa	
14/01/10 Date 14/01/10	(sign name here)	(4	J. V.	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Alain COU	ISIN	-
14/01/10	•			

**RECORDED: 05/11/2010**